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Bag 1.32
Bag (Grain Pro) 1.66
Floor loaded bags (same marks) Bag (Organic) 1.60
FIBC 17.27
FIBC (Organic) 20.88
Bag 1.85
Bag (Grain Pro) 2.36
Floor loaded bags (mixed marks) Bag (Organic) 2.30
FIBC 20.40
FIBC (Organic) 25.95
Palletized Bags (same marks) Pallet 16.21
Palletized Bags (mixed marks) Pallet 17.27
Upon receiving — converting from jute to FIBC (Excluding FIBC Cost) Pound 0.01
Debulking REGULAR (excluding packaging FIBC, FMB or Jute) 20" Container 470.40
Debulking ORGANIC (excluding packaging FIBC, FMB or Jute) 20" Container 569.18
Base rate per bag for volumes of 50 bags or less per cargo ID Bag 0.29
Base rate per bag for volumes greater than 50 bags Bag 0.25
Base rate per FIBC FIBC 3.93
Base rate per FMB FMB 491
ORGANIC

Base rate per bag for volumes of 50 bags or less per cargo ID Bag 0.32
Base rate per bag for volumes greater than 50 bags Bag 0.29
Base rate per FIBC FIBC 451
Base rate per FMB FMB 5.64
Minimum Storage Billing Per Week ** 10.45
Minimum Storage Per SKU Per Week ** 1.07
** Storage same lot over 365 days will be invoiced at 3X standard rates 3X
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Bag 1.07
Floor loaded bags — same marks FIBC 9.43
FMB 10.43
Palletized — same marks (no stretch wrap) Pallet 7.85
Bag 1.58
Floor loaded bags — mix marks FIBC 15.70
FMB 16.70
Palletized — mix marks (no stretch wrap) Pallet 8.88
FMB Weekly Rental each 20.88
New FIBC (supersacks) each 21.42
New jute bag (60KQ) each 2.50
Tags each 1.23
Re-Palletizing jute bags Bag 1.07
One-way skids (40”x48”) Pallet 14.76
Slip Sheets each 241
Stretch Wrap with recyclable film Pallet 6.42
Strapping (2 loops) Pallet 9.33
Strapping (4 loops) Pallet 18.65
Blending (Cost per pound for up to four components) Pound 0.041
Coffee cleaning (destoning / gravity bed) Pound 0.041
Sampling (STANDARD) - composite sample from 20% of lot Mark 15.35
Sampling (GRAIN PRO) - $20 first bag; $6.50 each additional bag Mark 20.88
Sample shipping administration fee (shipping cost extra) Sample 5.23
o Bag 0.51
Order Picking
FIBC 8.00
Tear and Repair Bag 4.17
Re-bagging/Splits ($25 Minimum) Bag 14.13
Re-bagging ($25 Minimum) Bag 9.94
o o Bag 0.60
Weighing Inbound / Outbound ($25 Minimum)
FIBC 8.37
o . Bag 1.19
Weighing Already In-Stock ($25 Minimum)
FIBC 16.73
o o Bag 6.12
Coffee Secondary Goods Examination ($25 Minimum)
FIBC 12.00
o Bag 10.41
Coffee Reconditioning
FIBC 216.00

GBH Dépot Incorporated @ 1310 Boul. Gérard-Cadieux @ Valleyfield (Québec) Canada. @ J6S OL9
Tel: (450) 371-2626 @ FAX: (438) 239-6893 e eMail: info@gbhdepot.com e WEB: www.gbhdepot.com



This controlled document is the property of GBH Depot Incorporated ©

Company Name: Controlled Document No: Rev. No: Paging Information:

GBH Depot Inc. 03B09B13G001 |[15.4 Page 4 of 5

. ~ Document Title: Latest Revision Date:

DEPOT |GBHDepot Logistics & Storage Price List February 16, 2022

Coffee Destruction (Minimum $20.00) Pound 0.01
Revised Order Marks 14.13
Outbound Handling Floor Load Protection Load 48.66
Shunting in the yard Move 55.00
Trailer rental Day 140.00
Fumigation (Non-Organic pest control) ** Load 765.45
Freezing (Organic pest control) ** Load 1,275.00
** Pest Control handling, security and administration Load 203.23
Converting from Jute to FIBC - 1IMT (Excluding New FIBC) FIBC 24.53
Converting from FMB to FIBC - 1MT (Excluding New FIBC) FIBC 15.65
Converting from Jute to FMB - 1.5MT (free FMB rental for 7 days) FMB 44.93
Conversion from FIBC to FMB - 1.5MT (free FMB rental for 7 days) FMB 36.53
Re-Palletizing jute bags Bag 2.28
Rush Sampling (STANDARD) - composite sample from 20% lot Sample 41.75
Rush Sampling (GRAIN PRO) - $40 first bag; $13.50 per additional bag Marks 41.75
Blending (Cost per pound for up to four components) Pound 0.090
Unscheduled Trailer Unload / Loading (if possible) Load 126.23
Rush orders administration (applied to all rush orders) Per Order 131.33
Sample roasting (250 grams) Sample 19.18
Defect cupping Sample 57.52
Sensory full evaluation (SCA rules) Sample 125.55
Sample moisture reading Sample 461
Green coffee grading (defect count) Sample 31.39
Green coffee screen analysis Sample 10.41
Caffeine analysis with HPLC Sample 125.55
Head space analysis with GCMS Sample 145.16
Missing appointment (more than 30 minutes late) Load 78.47
Same day appointment rescheduling to new day Load 129.47
Bill of Lading & Seal Load 15.70
FDA Prior notice Load 36.49
US Customs Administration fee (from Canada to USA only) Invoice value X 0.003464
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Marine Port arrival Drayage — (B-train rate per container)** 20' Container 371.55
Rail Arrival (in Quebec) — (B-train rate per container)** 20" Container 371.55
Marine Port arrival Drayage — (Single container move)** 20/40’ Container 546.55
Rail Arrival (in Quebec) — (Single container move)** 20/40’ Container 546.55
Drayage administration Fee (Applies to container deliveries) 20" Container 20.40
Quebec Thaw Surcharge 20' Container 175.00
Montreal Port Fee Container 76.50
Customs Clearance Fee — OTR 53’ Trailer 117.70
Customs Clearance Fee — Marine & Rail Port Container 85.71
One-time Customs setup fee Customer 112.20
Waiting Time (1.5 hr free) 15 minutes 17.27
Pre-Pull Container 132.02
MSC Surcharge (MSC Delivered port of Montreal) Container 110.70
D/O BOL 50.00
Container return Fees 20' Container 15.70
International Ship and Port Security "ISPS" (If Applicable) 20" Container 21.98
Courier/Payment Fees Payment 36.53
Canada Sample 45.45
USA Sample 62.50

IMPORTANT
All prices in USD and are subject to GBH Depot final confirmation.

Due to pandemic conditions, prices may change rapidly without warning or
delay. Such changes are not under the control of GBH Depot; therefore, we
recommend that customers continue to monitor our price list regularly.
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